

|
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22007/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2010 in LPA No.623/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|