

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 25.07.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 8
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.53

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 22007 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union Of India & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kuldeep Singh ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Advocate. Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of the sole respondent on 04.07.2013 has been included in the paper books.

It is submitted that the matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Post after the ensuing summer
vacation."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. B. V. Balram, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh