

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.22007/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2010  
in LPA No. 623/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent that similar matters forming the subject matter of the present special leave petition have been dismissed. He has specifically referred to L.P.A. No.978 of 2009, on the ground that the order impugned herein is similar to that in the said letters patent appeal.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner, shall verify the said aspect and make a statement at the Bar.

Let the matter be listed after a week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.10  
11:39:15 IST  
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master