

SECTION IV B

Listed on 13.1.2017
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 41

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22007 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union Of India & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Kuldeep Singh ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the sole respondent has already been included in the SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.1.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"It is submitted by Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent that similar matters forming the subject matter of the present special leave petition have been dismissed. He has specifically referred to L.P.A. No.978 of 2009, on the ground that the order impugned herein is similar to that in the said letters patent appeal.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner, shall verify the said aspect and make a statement at the Bar.

Let the matter be listed after a week.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N Terdel, Advocate.

Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj